
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS
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Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 BOB'S WAY Last start Masters placegetter GBN, 23/06/2023, R6, M M2/2/1C. Priestley 532457 21/01443M 4P 5P 7P 6PD20/03/2019

 2 BLUE MOSS 1 Weighted points score GBN, 17/02/2023, R2, P M2/2/1G. Summerfield 529767 12/02302P 4M 5Y 1P 1PD29/01/2019

 3 HARD BASS 1 Weighted points score RIC, 02/07/2023, R12, M M2/1/1W. White 532074 13/01276M 6P 6P (FEL)P 2PD28/03/2019

 4 SUPER OVERDRIVE Last start Masters placegetter GBN, 23/06/2023, R6, M M3/1A. Halovic 533496 11/02342M 6M 5P 3P 2PD17/01/2019

 5 MY MARGARITA 1 Weighted points score WPK, 28/06/2023, R10, M M3/1A. Manwaring 529588 11/01715M 2P 4M 4M 3MD07/12/2018

 6 KAIQUE 1 Weighted points score WAG, 23/06/2023, R8, P M3/1C. Newcombe 529761 10/01478P 2P 8P 4P 2PB11/02/2019

 7 CLICK AND WIN 1 Weighted points score GBN, 30/06/2023, R11, P M3/2A. Jenkins 528931 6/01441P 4P 4P 4P 4PD13/09/2018

 8 TIGGERLONG AL 1 Weighted points score WAG, 30/06/2023, R3, P M3/1C. Newcombe 501336 18/01357P 5P 6P 5P 7PD24/02/2018

 9 CHIEF BRONIE 2 Weighted points score GBN, 23/06/2023, R6, M M3/2D. Mines 489954 6/0977M 6Y 5P 4P 3YB10/02/2017

 10 ZENITH FAY 1 Weighted points score GBN, 30/06/2023, R12, P M3/1D. Rowe 528706 8/0827P 5M 6P 8M 5PB22/12/2018
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 1 CHESTER'S LIGHT Last start winner GBN, 30/06/2023, R1, P 5/4L. Michael 562913 1/01491P 2PD14/09/2021

 2 KAIZEN SHADOW Last start winner GBN, 23/06/2023, R1, P 5/4C. Bilal 562506 1/01021P 7P 3P 4PB16/08/2021

 3 PONZI Last start placegetter WAG, 23/06/2023, R5, P 5/4P. Scott 560273 1/01703P 1P 2P 3P 2PD08/06/2021

 4 NORDIC VIKING Last start placegetter NOW, 15/05/2023, R10, P 5/4S. Sundstrom 534578 1/01652P 7P 3P 6P 2PD19/05/2019

 5 SEABROOK 1 Last start placegetter BUL, 27/06/2023, R4, P 5/4G. Summerfield 555734 1/01403P 5P 7P 1Y 2PD24/01/2021

 6 ARCTIC PRINCE Last start Country winner YNG, 24/06/2023, R2, Y 5/4E. Sanchez 551684 1/01071Y 4P 7P 2YD30/11/2020

 7 BINSTEAD IZZY Last start Country winner GBN, 27/06/2023, R2, Y 5/4M. Holgate 554668 1/0941Y 3P 6P 5P 7PB14/11/2020

 8 VENOM SOLDIER Weighted points score GBN, 23/06/2023, R5, P 5/4C. Bilal 542716 1/01514P 3P 1PD04/02/2020

 9 SAIKO Weighted points score RIC, 24/05/2023, R5, P 5/4J. Kerr 557786 1/01278P 3P 7P 1Y 3PD13/04/2021

 10 MELLCAT KISS Weighted points score GBN, 27/06/2023, R9, Y 5/4J. Mellon 545951 1/01226Y 3P 1P 4PB04/05/2020

 11 SHE'S A LOWRY 1 Weighted points score WAG, 30/06/2023, R5, P 5/4A. Lowry 552071 1/01208P 4P 2P 1P 8PB07/12/2020

 12 KALIKA Weighted points score GBN, 27/06/2023, R9, Y 5/4G. Herbert 551135 1/01194Y 4P 3P 4Y 3YB17/11/2020

 13 RAMPAGE SOLDIER Weighted points score GBN, 27/06/2023, R9, Y 5/4C. Bilal 549758 1/01127Y 7P 3P 1P 4PD11/09/2020

 14 SUNNY PACK Weighted points score DAP, 25/05/2023, R12, P 5/4J. Brown 554380 1/01085P 5P 7P 3P 5PB09/01/2021

 15 MINTER SPICE Weighted points score TRA, 12/05/2023, R4 5/4J. Diehm 557418 1/01027P 6P 8P 2P 5PB10/01/2021

 16 PABBIE BALE Weighted points score GBN, 27/06/2023, R10, Y 5/4F. Herbert 532760 1/0983Y 3Y 6Y 4Y 5PD11/04/2019

 17 DEADLY GLENDA Weighted points score GBN, 30/06/2023, R9, P 5/4R. Mcdonald 563993 1/0978P 1PB13/10/2021

 18 OLIVE BALE Weighted points score GBN, 27/06/2023, R3, Y 5/4G. Herbert 549949 1/0945Y 5P 7P 6Y 3PB28/09/2020

 19 MANDY'S MANNERS Weighted points score GBN, 30/06/2023, R9, P 5/4R. Arnold 548823 1/0904P 5P 4Y 3Y 8PB25/05/2020

 20 NED THE KNIGHT 2 Weighted points score WAG, 30/06/2023, R1, P 5/4C. Newcombe 559060 1/0836P 7P 1P 7P 5PD13/05/2021

 21 RUN BLUE RUN 2 Weighted points score GBN, 30/06/2023, R4, P 5/4D. Warren 560178 1/0786P 6P 6P 5P 6PD18/06/2021

 22 TIGGERLONG ZAP 2 Weighted points score WAG, 30/06/2023, R11, P 5/4C. Newcombe 555080 1/0737P 7Y 7P 5P 6PB25/01/2021

 23 MISS MISSY Weighted points score GBN, 30/06/2023, R9, P 5/4R. Edenborough 557684 1/0727P 5Y 6P 6P 5PB04/04/2021

 24 ALWAYS BARNEY 1 Weighted points score GBN, 30/06/2023, R4, P 5/4G. Prior 549056 1/0667P 5P 7P 7P 5YD03/09/2020
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 1 ADARAH DISGUISE Last start placegetter GBN, 30/06/2023, R1, P M/1G. Quirk 557260 0/01262P 2P 4P 3PD06/04/2021

 2 SNIPPETS Last start placegetter WAG, 30/06/2023, R2, P M/1P. Scott 560272 0/01002P 2P 4P 8PD08/06/2021

 3 TANUI Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts YNG, 07/06/2023, R2, Y M/1G. Sheather 556171 0/01045Y 6P 2Y 3Y 4YD08/03/2021

 4 SWAY MY WAY Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts YNG, 03/05/2023, R4, Y M/1R. Webb 542375 0/01007P 4Y 3Y 4P 3YB07/02/2020

 5 SWEET MAIZIE 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts WAG, 16/06/2023, R3, P M/1C. Newcombe 554973 0/0846P 3P 8P 7P 2YB01/02/2021

 6 URBANA BALE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts YNG, 24/06/2023, R1, Y M/1F. Herbert 540547 0/0782Y 5P 4Y 5Y 7YB22/12/2019

 7 BINSTEAD NOAH Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GBN, 27/06/2023, R2, Y M/1M. Holgate 554665 0/0745P 2Y 8P 5YD14/11/2020

 8 PAINTED IN SOOT Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts DAP, 15/06/2023, R1, P M/1G. Quirk 560185 0/0745P 2P 6P 4P 8PB18/06/2021

 9 HEY ZEUS Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GBN, 09/12/2022, R2, P M/1D. Maniaci 551289 0/0707P 8P 2P 6P 4PD17/11/2020

 10 BEAU BELUGA First start M/1J. Brown 551364 0/00D19/11/2020

 11 SHAWSHANK RED Weighted points score GBN, 30/06/2023, R2, P M/1S. Hazlett 560005 0/0748P 5P 4P 3P 4PD01/06/2021

 12 MOVE ASIDE Weighted points score NOW, 03/07/2023, R1, P M/1G. Summerfield 542360 0/0488P 6P 6P 4P 7PB02/02/2020

 13 BATGIRL Weighted points score DAP, 22/06/2023, R1, P M/1J. Baldacchino 567184 0/0487P 4PB14/01/2022

 14 JUMBY'S SOLDIER Weighted points score GBN, 27/06/2023, R2, Y M/1C. Bilal 555725 0/0445Y 7PD25/02/2021

 15 GREAT NAN LOWRY 1 Weighted points score TEM, 20/06/2023, R1, P M/1A. Lowry 563428 0/0387P 7P 7P 8P 7PB20/08/2021

 16 BE LIKE Weighted points score GBN, 30/06/2023, R1, P M/1L. Worthy 558989 0/0356P 8PB17/05/2021
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 1 DAMAGE Last start winner GBN, 30/06/2023, R8, P 1/2M. Forner 554379 14/123291P 1Y 4P 1P 2PD09/01/2021

 2 QUANTIFIABLE 1 Last start winner DAP, 22/06/2023, R7, P 1/2C. O'Brien 550785 10/73271P 2P 6P 1P 1PB21/10/2020

 3 LORETTA BALE 1 Last start placegetter GRA, 18/06/2023, R6, P 1/1I. Mccorkindale 537032 18/143273P 6P 1P 1P 3PB18/08/2019

 4 BRIDIE'S SUGARS Weighted points score GBN, 02/06/2023, R4, P 1/1L. Worthy 539812 13/122345P 1P 3P 7P 5PB09/12/2019

 5 SWEET RIO Weighted points score BEN, 23/06/2023, R4 1/2C. Newcombe 552365 9/71563P 5P 1P 5P 5PB31/10/2020
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 1 GENERAL WINSTON Last start placegetter GEL, 30/06/2023, R9 2/1/2D. Geall 554986 8/63033P 4P 2P 1P 1PD10/11/2020

 2 APOLLO SPEED Weighted points score GBN, 30/06/2023, R8, P 2/1/1L. Worthy 539817 24/233035P (FEL)P 4P 1P 1PD09/12/2019

 3 BLUEGRASS 1 Weighted points score WPK, 24/06/2023, R11, C 2/1/1G. Summerfield 542356 12/62416C 1P 4P 3C 3PB02/02/2020
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 1 DANA DENNIS 2 Last start winner WAG, 30/06/2023, R3, P 3/1/2R. Mcdonald 551665 11/82341P 5P 4P 8P 3PD20/11/2020

 2 ENZO HERRERA Last start City winner WPK, 11/03/2023, R9, C 3/1/2G. Edwards 543131 11/62631C 6P 1P (DQF)P 7PD19/02/2020

 3 STAR PRESENT 2 Dropping in grade BUL, 27/06/2023, R11, P 3/1/2G. Summerfield 542361 12/82275P 6P 1P 1Y 5PD02/02/2020

 4 ELLE YEAH 2 Weighted points score DAP, 29/06/2023, R7, P 3/1/2A. Manwaring 543684 14/42518P 8C 3P 3C 1PB19/03/2020

 5 HANNELE BALE 2 Weighted points score WAG, 30/06/2023, R6, P 3/1/1I. Mccorkindale 543836 16/42406P 6P 1P 2P 3PB19/03/2020

 6 ORIENTAL ONYX Weighted points score RIS, 10/06/2023, R8, Y 3/1/1W. White 548146 6/5806Y 6P 7P 6P 8PD25/03/2020
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 1 CLICK AND WIN 2 Last start winner GBN, 30/06/2023, R11, P 4/1/2A. Jenkins 528931 6/51441P 4P 4P 4P 4PD13/09/2018

 2 MIREPOIX Last start placegetter GBN, 30/06/2023, R8, P 4/1/1A. Williams 540946 10/62363P 1Y 6P 1P 3YD28/12/2019

 3 ANOTHER COLDIE Dropping in grade WAG, 30/06/2023, R3, P 4/1/2J. Osborne 538819 7/62524P 3P 3P 8P 1PD07/11/2019

 4 LEN ME DAD Weighted points score WPK, 27/05/2023, R8, C 4/1/2R. Matic 551261 13/34723C 1C 2C 2C 1CD15/11/2020

 5 BLUE MOSS 2 Weighted points score GBN, 17/02/2023, R2, P 4/1/2G. Summerfield 529767 12/32302P 4M 5Y 1P 1PD29/01/2019

 6 TIGGERLONG AL 2 Weighted points score WAG, 30/06/2023, R3, P 4/1/1C. Newcombe 501336 18/141357P 5P 6P 5P 7PD24/02/2018
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 1 TIME CHARIOT 1 Last start winner BUL, 27/06/2023, R3, P 5/2G. Summerfield 542357 7/22641P 3P 1P 2Y 2PD02/02/2020

 2 DOUBLE DIPPIN' Last start winner WAG, 30/06/2023, R9, P 5/1R. Mcdonald 561599 4/31731P 3Y 6P 2P 6PB13/07/2021

 3 JASPER KIMETTO 2 Last start winner GBN, 23/06/2023, R5, P 5/3D. Mines 552388 2/11631P 2P 8P 3Y 5PD03/12/2020

 4 SKEDADDLE AMBER Last start winner GBN, 30/06/2023, R10, P 5/1A. Tutt 536766 4/31371P 3Y 4P 6P 8PB13/08/2019

 5 WOODSTOCK WONDER Last start winner WAG, 30/06/2023, R11, P 5/2J. Osborne 542834 3/21351P 4P 4P 6P 5PD05/02/2020

 6 MARVEL ZOMBIE Last start placegetter BUL, 13/06/2023, R6, P 5/2A. Manwaring 562416 3/22582P 3P 2P 1P 1PD13/08/2021

 7 ORANMORE Last start placegetter RIC, 03/07/2023, R11, P 5/1S. Simonetta 556496 10/32403P 2P 3Y 1Y 1YB01/02/2021

 8 JACOBITE SWAN Last start placegetter TEM, 03/01/2023, R9, P 5/1J. Kerr 545348 7/41953P 3P 6P 6P 1PB30/04/2020

 9 SAINT SOFIA Last start placegetter GBN, 30/06/2023, R9, P 5/4E. Bakirtzidis 536444 4/01652P 7P 6P 3P 2PB21/07/2019

 10 SEABROOK 2 Last start placegetter BUL, 27/06/2023, R4, P 5/4G. Summerfield 555734 1/01403P 5P 7P 1Y 2PD24/01/2021

 11 JOSEPH'S COAT Last start placegetter NOW, 26/06/2023, R4, P 5/1A. Dwyer 538038 9/21293P 2P 7P 6P 8PD01/08/2019

 12 TIRADORA Last start placegetter GBN, 30/06/2023, R12, P 5/2S. Simonetta 538830 4/2953P 8Y 6Y 8Y 5PB01/11/2019

 13 ZIPPING LUCIFER 2 Last start Provincial winner GBN, 30/06/2023, R4, P 5/2N. Huntly 560300 4/21741P 1P 4P 6P 5PD02/06/2021

 14 JERRY'S MATE 2 Last start Country winner GBN, 27/06/2023, R8, Y 5/3J. Goddard 539964 10/11781Y 1Y 4Y 4P (FEL)PD13/12/2019

 15 BUILDER Dropping in grade GBN, 09/06/2023, R4, P 5/1P. Warner 539742 6/51865P 4P 6Y 3P 2PD25/11/2019

 16 FUSION ANGEL Dropping in grade DUB, 19/06/2023, R12, P 5/1W. Mcdonald 548764 6/51508P 6P 4P 7P 1PB15/08/2020

 17 MELLCAT LESLIE 2 Weighted points score GBN, 30/06/2023, R7, P 5/2J. Mellon 536620 8/22015P 7C 1C 5C 1PD29/07/2019

 18 IMMIE BALE Weighted points score GBN, 27/06/2023, R6, Y 5/2G. Herbert 549943 4/21863Y 4Y 3P 1Y 2YB29/09/2020

 19 JAZZY PACK Weighted points score TEM, 20/06/2023, R5, P 5/3G. Quirk 548504 7/11697P 7C 5P 1P 2PB10/07/2020

 20 HALCHIITA 2 Weighted points score GBN, 30/06/2023, R5, P 5/4D. Warren 560181 2/01615P 6P 1P 1P 2PD18/06/2021

 21 KAIQUE 2 Weighted points score WAG, 23/06/2023, R8, P 5/1C. Newcombe 529761 10/61478P 2P 8P 4P 2PB11/02/2019

 22 MUDLARK GODDESS 2 Weighted points score GBN, 30/06/2023, R5, P 5/3G. Quirk 538701 2/11384P 3P 3P 4P 8CB01/11/2019

 23 SUPER FAB 2 Weighted points score GBN, 23/06/2023, R8, P 5/1D. Mines 536798 8/31386P 5P 4P 3P 3PD07/08/2019

 24 LUNA SOL Weighted points score GBN, 27/06/2023, R4, Y 5/2N. Huntly 554472 5/21376Y 5P 1P 2Y 8PB27/01/2021

 25 WHISKEY REEF Weighted points score WPK, 28/06/2023, R4, P 5/4S. Simonetta 560328 3/01377P 3Y 4P 2Y 2YD02/02/2021
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 26 MORE ISSUES Weighted points score GBN, 30/06/2023, R11, P 5/1G. Katon 537958 4/31354P 2Y 3P 4P 6PD25/09/2019

 27 SIENNA'S PICK Weighted points score DAP, 15/06/2023, R8, P 5/3R. Johnston 554710 2/11357P 4P 7P 2P 3PD11/10/2020

 28 TOM'S MATE 2 Weighted points score GBN, 27/06/2023, R8, Y 5/3J. Goddard 539958 6/11353Y 1Y 7P 5P 5PD13/12/2019

 29 MANDO Weighted points score GBN, 30/06/2023, R12, P 5/1G. Sheather 536848 14/71304P 4Y 6P 4Y 2PD19/08/2019

 30 HARD BASS 2 Weighted points score RIC, 02/07/2023, R12, M 5/1W. White 532074 13/71276M 6P 6P (FEL)P 2PD28/03/2019

 31 DANA BILLY Weighted points score YNG, 24/06/2023, R5, Y 5/4R. Mcdonald 561603 2/01216Y 3P 5P 8P 3PD16/07/2021

 32 EMBARKING Weighted points score RIC, 24/05/2023, R6, P 5/1D. Kerr 543425 5/41135P 4P 4P 3Y 7PD16/01/2020

 33 ANGRY FIRESTORM Weighted points score GAR, 24/06/2023, R11, P 5/1C. Witt 543606 4/31104P 5P 3Y 6P 5PD01/03/2020

 34 BINSTEAD BARKER Weighted points score GBN, 30/06/2023, R10, P 5/2M. Holgate 543629 6/21027P 7Y 4P 7P 3PB02/03/2020

 35 IDEMA BALE Weighted points score GEL, 16/05/2023, R5 5/4G. Herbert 554937 2/01027P 4P 5P 3P 8PD03/01/2021

 36 MR. NED 2 Weighted points score GBN, 23/06/2023, R4, P 5/3D. Mines 541862 2/11025P 7P 3P 8P 4PD25/01/2020

 37 CHIEF BRONIE 1 Weighted points score GBN, 23/06/2023, R6, M 5/1D. Mines 489954 6/3977M 6Y 5P 4P 3YB10/02/2017

 38 MCTAVISH Weighted points score GBN, 27/06/2023, R3, Y 5/4N. Huntly 545698 2/0956Y 6P 3P 6Y 5PD06/01/2020

 39 CARWOOLA ELKI Weighted points score WAG, 30/06/2023, R9, P 5/2J. Osborne 542835 3/2938P 3P 7P 8P 4PB05/02/2020

 40 SILVER LAD 1 Weighted points score RIC, 03/07/2023, R6, P 5/2S. Simonetta 556497 3/2895P 6P 4Y 2Y 7YD01/02/2021

 41 NED THE KNIGHT 3 Weighted points score WAG, 30/06/2023, R1, P 5/4C. Newcombe 559060 1/0836P 7P 1P 7P 5PD13/05/2021

 42 ZENITH FAY 2 Weighted points score GBN, 30/06/2023, R12, P 5/1D. Rowe 528706 8/6827P 5M 6P 8M 5PB22/12/2018

 43 MALAFON Weighted points score GBN, 27/06/2023, R10, Y 5/4G. Herbert 534222 3/0822Y 6Y 7Y 6Y 7PB02/05/2019

 44 SWEET TOOTH Weighted points score YNG, 24/06/2023, R8, Y 5/2R. Mcdonald 551661 4/2805Y 7P 4Y 7P 5PB20/11/2020

 45 AWAKE UNTIL DAWN Weighted points score GBN, 30/06/2023, R12, P 5/1M. Holgate 528123 9/8778P 4Y 6M 4P 7PB01/10/2018

 46 BANG DOLLY BANG Weighted points score GBN, 30/06/2023, R10, P 5/3G. Hughes 560287 2/1754P 5P 8P 5P 8PB02/06/2021

 47 MURPHY'S PAW Weighted points score YNG, 24/06/2023, R4, Y 5/3G. Katon 542161 3/1567Y 6P 6P 8Y 6YB01/02/2020
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 1 DANA VICTOR Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts YNG, 24/06/2023, R2, Y M/1R. Mcdonald 560976 0/0965P 2Y 6P 6P 2PD06/07/2021

 2 BLACKPOOL BUDDY Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GBN, 16/06/2023, R2, P M/1A. Jenkins 563586 0/0924P 4P 3P 7P 3YD18/06/2021

 3 DANA ZENA Weighted points score WAG, 23/06/2023, R3, P M/1R. Mcdonald 562206 0/0644P 4P 4YB09/08/2021

 4 ISLA VILLE Weighted points score RIC, 02/07/2023, R1, P M/1W. White 551743 0/0546P 6P 6P 5Y 5PB25/11/2020
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 1 CASHING CHEQUES Last start winner SHP, 27/06/2023, R6 1/2C. Treherne 549065 13/82461P 1P 7P 1P 5PD05/09/2020

 2 FIRE HOSE Last start placegetter BAL, 28/06/2023, R7 1/2D. Geall 551813 13/102732P 8P 2P 1P 2PD19/08/2020

 3 HANNELE BALE 1 Weighted points score WAG, 30/06/2023, R6, P 1/1I. Mccorkindale 543836 16/112406P 6P 1P 2P 3PB19/03/2020
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 1 HOOKED ON FAME Last start winner GBN, 30/06/2023, R7, P 3/1/2F. Shoobert 562662 10/53121P 1P 1P 1P 1PD30/08/2021

 2 TOKYO DRIFT Last start City winner WPK, 17/06/2023, R11, C 3/1/2L. Aldous 550285 11/53201C 1P 1P 2P 1PD22/09/2020

 3 ELLE YEAH 1 Dropping in grade DAP, 29/06/2023, R7, P 3/1/2A. Manwaring 543684 14/92518P 8C 3P 3C 1PB19/03/2020

 4 BLUEGRASS 2 Weighted points score WPK, 24/06/2023, R11, C 3/1/2G. Summerfield 542356 12/42416C 1P 4P 3C 3PB02/02/2020

 5 MY MARGARITA 2 Weighted points score WPK, 28/06/2023, R10, M 3/1/1A. Manwaring 529588 11/41715M 2P 4M 4M 3MD07/12/2018
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 1 TALAKAI Last start placegetter GBN, 30/06/2023, R7, P 4/1/2W. Wilmott 552113 9/12882P 4P 1P 4P 1PD08/12/2020

 2 CHARISMA BOY Last start placegetter GBN, 05/05/2023, R9, P 4/1/2D. Warren 549458 7/62402P 1P 4P 4P 2PD17/06/2020

 3 QUANTIFIABLE 2 Last start Provincial winner DAP, 22/06/2023, R7, P 4/1/1C. O'Brien 550785 10/23271P 2P 6P 1P 1PB21/10/2020

 4 TIME CHARIOT 2 Last start Provincial winner BUL, 27/06/2023, R3, P 4/1/2G. Summerfield 542357 7/42641P 3P 1P 2Y 2PD02/02/2020

 5 DANA DENNIS 1 Last start Provincial winner WAG, 30/06/2023, R3, P 4/1/1R. Mcdonald 551665 11/22341P 5P 4P 8P 3PD20/11/2020

 6 LORETTA BALE 2 Weighted points score GRA, 18/06/2023, R6, P 4/1/2I. Mccorkindale 537032 18/33273P 6P 1P 1P 3PB18/08/2019

 7 STAR PRESENT 1 Weighted points score BUL, 27/06/2023, R11, P 4/1/2G. Summerfield 542361 12/22275P 6P 1P 1Y 5PD02/02/2020

 8 NEXT OF KIN Weighted points score NOW, 26/06/2023, R6, P 4/1/2P. Hutchinson 549977 9/02162P 1P 2P 3P 7PD02/10/2020

 9 MELLCAT LESLIE 1 Weighted points score GBN, 30/06/2023, R7, P 4/1/1J. Mellon 536620 8/52015P 7C 1C 5C 1PD29/07/2019
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 1 LOST LINKIN Last start winner GBN, 30/06/2023, R3, P 5/3L. Michael 561639 3/12201P 1P 1P 3PD14/07/2021

 2 ZIPPING LUCIFER 1 Last start winner GBN, 30/06/2023, R4, P 5/3N. Huntly 560300 4/11741P 1P 4P 6P 5PD02/06/2021

 3 SNOWMAN Last start winner GBN, 30/06/2023, R6, P 5/1J. Smart 550147 6/31581P 4C 5P 3P 7YD05/10/2020

 4 INFRARED RAYS Last start placegetter GBN, 30/06/2023, R6, P 5/2D. Warren 556623 5/21952P 3P 2P 8P 3PD07/12/2020

 5 FULL SPEED AHEAD Last start placegetter BEN, 02/07/2023, R2 5/4C. Treherne 559488 1/01892P 2P (FEL)P 2P 8PB16/02/2021

 6 NORDIC INFERNO Last start placegetter GBN, 16/06/2023, R5, P 5/1S. Sundstrom 534575 5/31862P 4P 3P 3P 4PD19/05/2019

 7 PRINCE MAJESTIC Last start placegetter RIC, 03/07/2023, R10, P 5/3S. Simonetta 556499 4/11742P 1P 5Y 1Y 4YD01/02/2021

 8 SALIQUE Last start placegetter GBN, 30/06/2023, R4, P 5/3L. Codd 543652 2/11543P 4P 3P 4P 3YD09/03/2020

 9 ALWAYS ARCHIE Last start placegetter GBN, 30/06/2023, R6, P 5/4G. Prior 549053 7/01313P 5P 5P 4P 5YD03/09/2020

 10 BENJI'S BUTTON Last start placegetter GBN, 30/06/2023, R5, P 5/2J. Smart 550144 3/21272P 7C 5P 4P 5CD05/10/2020

 11 BINGO FUEL Last start Provincial winner BUL, 27/06/2023, R11, P 5/4P. Hutchinson 549971 7/03241P 5P 2P 2P 1PD02/10/2020

 12 JASPER KIMETTO 1 Last start Provincial winner GBN, 23/06/2023, R5, P 5/4D. Mines 552388 2/01631P 2P 8P 3Y 5PD03/12/2020

 13 JERRY'S MATE 1 Last start Country winner GBN, 27/06/2023, R8, Y 5/4J. Goddard 539964 10/01781Y 1Y 4Y 4P (FEL)PD13/12/2019

 14 FELIX FLOYD Weighted points score GBN, 30/06/2023, R12, P 5/4R. Matic 558401 5/02312P 3P 1P 1P 6PD21/04/2021

 15 PORCH PIRATE Weighted points score BUL, 27/06/2023, R11, P 5/4P. Hutchinson 554799 7/02043P 2P 4P 4P 4PD13/09/2020

 16 SYLVIA'S SONG Weighted points score RIC, 17/05/2023, R4, P 5/2D. Kerr 557964 4/21674P 2P 1Y 4P 7PB21/04/2021

 17 HALCHIITA 1 Weighted points score GBN, 30/06/2023, R5, P 5/3D. Warren 560181 2/11615P 6P 1P 1P 2PD18/06/2021

 18 SKEDADDLE RHINO Weighted points score GBN, 30/06/2023, R3, P 5/4A. Tutt 548405 2/01586P 3P 1P 8P 2YD14/07/2020

 19 CIRCULAR KEY Weighted points score DAP, 22/06/2023, R5, P 5/4A. Tutt 536682 1/01575P 4C 2P 2P 6PD22/06/2019

 20 TEN HUT Weighted points score RIC, 02/07/2023, R7, P 5/1W. White 546121 5/31536P 1P 3P 6P 5PD26/05/2020

 21 METAL TORC Weighted points score DAP, 29/06/2023, R5, P 5/3A. Rowe 550460 3/21534P 5C 3P 5P 3PB10/10/2020

 22 MOWSKI BELLA Weighted points score GBN, 30/06/2023, R11, P 5/1D. Warren 542054 12/71473P 8C 5P 2P 5PB14/11/2019

 23 KAIQUE 3 Weighted points score WAG, 23/06/2023, R8, P 5/3C. Newcombe 529761 10/11478P 2P 8P 4P 2PB11/02/2019

 24 MUDLARK GODDESS 1 Weighted points score GBN, 30/06/2023, R5, P 5/4G. Quirk 538701 2/01384P 3P 3P 4P 8CB01/11/2019

 25 SUPER FAB 1 Weighted points score GBN, 23/06/2023, R8, P 5/1D. Mines 536798 8/41386P 5P 4P 3P 3PD07/08/2019
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 26 TOM'S MATE 1 Weighted points score GBN, 27/06/2023, R8, Y 5/4J. Goddard 539958 6/01353Y 1Y 7P 5P 5PD13/12/2019

 27 SILVER MESSENGER Weighted points score GBN, 30/06/2023, R7, P 5/1A. Rowe 550461 5/31226P 4P 6C 3P 4PD10/10/2020

 28 SHE'S A LOWRY 2 Weighted points score WAG, 30/06/2023, R5, P 5/4A. Lowry 552071 1/01208P 4P 2P 1P 8PB07/12/2020

 29 ROYAL OSTI Weighted points score GBN, 30/06/2023, R10, P 5/1A. Dwyer 538040 6/31083P 5P 7P 8C 4PD01/08/2019

 30 MR. NED 1 Weighted points score GBN, 23/06/2023, R4, P 5/4D. Mines 541862 2/01025P 7P 3P 8P 4PD25/01/2020

 31 SILVER LAD 2 Weighted points score RIC, 03/07/2023, R6, P 5/4S. Simonetta 556497 3/0895P 6P 4Y 2Y 7YD01/02/2021

 32 NED THE KNIGHT 1 Weighted points score WAG, 30/06/2023, R1, P 5/4C. Newcombe 559060 1/0836P 7P 1P 7P 5PD13/05/2021

 33 BEVERLEY Weighted points score GBN, 30/06/2023, R3, P 5/4G. Hughes 560289 1/0815P 1P 8Y 7PB02/06/2021

 34 RUN BLUE RUN 1 Weighted points score GBN, 30/06/2023, R4, P 5/4D. Warren 560178 1/0786P 6P 6P 5P 6PD18/06/2021

 35 TIGGERLONG ZAP 1 Weighted points score WAG, 30/06/2023, R11, P 5/4C. Newcombe 555080 1/0737P 7Y 7P 5P 6PB25/01/2021

 36 ALWAYS BARNEY 2 Weighted points score GBN, 30/06/2023, R4, P 5/4G. Prior 549056 1/0667P 5P 7P 7P 5YD03/09/2020
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 1 VIRTUOUS CIRCLE Last start placegetter GBN, 30/06/2023, R2, P M/1L. Michael 562912 0/01033P 2P 7P (FEL)PB14/09/2021

 2 BE JOHNNY Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GBN, 23/06/2023, R2, P

GBN, 16/06/2023, R1, P

M/1L. Worthy 558992 0/01166P 3P 2P 2P 4PD17/05/2021

 3 SWEET MAIZIE 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts WAG, 16/06/2023, R3, P M/1C. Newcombe 554973 0/0846P 3P 8P 7P 2YB01/02/2021

 4 CASHIER GIRL Unrequired at last meeting GBN, 30/06/2023, R2, P M/1G. Katon 560886 0/0368Y 6P 8P 7Y 8PB06/07/2021

 5 OH SO SHEIKE Weighted points score WPK, 28/06/2023, R1, P M/1M. Hooper 556177 0/0688P 5P 6P 5P 3YB08/03/2021

 6 JERRAWA GODDESS Weighted points score GBN, 27/06/2023, R1, Y M/1G. Katon 565555 0/0585Y 5Y 4P 6P 6PB13/08/2021

 7 DROUGHT RELIEF Weighted points score GBN, 30/06/2023, R2, P M/1S. Sundstrom 534572 0/0567P 4P 5P 4P 7PD19/05/2019

 8 GREAT NAN LOWRY 2 Weighted points score TEM, 20/06/2023, R1, P M/1A. Lowry 563428 0/0387P 7P 7P 8P 7PB20/08/2021
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